tel: 805-339-0055  |  fax: 805-512-7130  |  3000 Bunsen Ave., Ventura, CA 93003 USA4
ABOUT US
THE WORLD LEADER IN INTERCHANGE
QUICK DISCONNECT COUPLINGS
LinkTech Quick Couplings Inc. is the trusted 10-year American manufacturer of thumb-latch quick couplings and valves. LinkTech
produces the largest general purpose product offering of quick disconnect couplings, with over 9,600 standard and custom styles
to meet your unique application requirements.
THEN:

tel: 805-339-0055  |  fax: 805-512-7130  |  3000 Bunsen Ave., Ventura, CA 93003 USA108
TECH NICAL
PART NUMBER GUIDE
CLEANROOM OPTIONS
FLOW SIZE/
LATCH TYPE
MATERIAL  VALVE CONFIG. O-RING (STD BUNA-N) TYPE
CONNECTION
SIZE
PART OPTIONS
2B = Vacuum Packed,
Double Poly Bagged
CL = Manufactured,
Cleaned, Vacuum
Packed, Double
Poly Bagged
10 = 1/16” Flow
(Twist Lock)
20 = 1/8” Flow
(Metal Latch)
30 = 1/8” Flow
(Plastic Latch)
40 = 1/4” Flow
(Metal Latch)
42 = 3/32” Flow
(Dual Tube
Metal Latch)
50 = 1/4” Flow
(Plastic Latch)
50B = 1/4” Flow
(Breakaway Latch)
60 = 3/8” Flow
(Plastic Latch)
65 = 1/2” Free Flow
(Plastic Latch)
100 = 1/16” Flow
(Plastic Latch)
AC = Acetal
PP = Polypropylene
CB = Chrome Plated Brass
AB = ABS
PS = Polysulfone
GP = Glass Filled Polypro.
OTHER OPTIONS:
AL = Aluminum
NB = Nickel Plated Brass
RD = Radel
PC = Polycarbonate
SS = Stainless Steel
V = Valved
(default is
non-valved)
X = No Valve
(in Valved Body)
S = Socket
P = Plug
B = Buna-N
E =  Peroxide Cured EPDM
F =  Food Grade EPDM
FB = FDA Buna-N
OTHER OPTIONS:
V = Viton
S = Silicone
K = Kalrez
FK = Simriz / Markez
BN = Buna-N NSF 51
EN = EPDM NSF 51
1 = In Line MNPT
2 = In Line Hose Barb
3 = Panel Mount H.B.
4 = Elbow H.B.
5 = Single Barb H.B.
6 = End Stop

PART OPTIONS
(OPTIONAL)
PART NUMBER GUIDE EXAMPLE:
*Please contact us for NSF Compliant versions.
For the latest products visit www.LinkTechCouplings.com  109
STERILIZATION & DISINFECTANT COMPATIBILITY
MATERIAL FORMALIN ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL ETHYL ALCOHOL ETHYLENE OXIDE AUTOCLAVE E-BEAM
(50 KILOGRAYS)
GAMMA 5
(50 KILOGRAYS) DRY HEAT (250° F)
Acetal  Y  Y  Y  Y  Y  N  N  N
ABS N N/A Y Y N Y Y N
Polypropylene Y Y Y Y N Y Y N
Polysulfone Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Glass Filled Polypropylene Y Y Y Y N N N N
Chrome / Brass N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Buna-N / Nitrile Y Y Y N N Y Y Y
EPR / EPDM Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Viton / FKM Y Y Y N N N N Y
Silicone Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Kalrez Y Y Y Y Y N N Y
KEY: Y = EXCELLENT, RECOMMENDED, N = NOT RECOMMENDED, N/A = NOT APPLICABLE
STERILIZATION METHODS:
Disinfectants: Sterilized coupled or uncoupled at 70°F (20°C)
Ethylene Oxide, EtO: Sterilized coupled or uncoupled, up to 5 repetitions, four hours max, 100% EtO at 110°F (43°C)
Autoclave: Sterilize uncoupled only, 30 min. max, 10 repetitions max, 250°F (121°C) max.
Electron Beam (E-Beam): Sterilize coupled or uncoupled, 50 kilograys max cumulative exposure.
GAMMA: Sterilize coupled or uncoupled, 50 kilograys max cumulative exposure.
Dry Heat: Sterilize uncoupled only, 250°F (121°C) 12 hours max.
ISO
9001:2008
REGISTERED
COMPANY
All trademarks, registered trademarks, product names or logos, and company names or logos displayed in this catalog are the property of their respective owners.
Unless otherwise specied, no association between LinkTech Quick Couplings Incorporated and any trademark holder is expressed or implied.
REGULATORY APPROVALS:
The FDA publishes, through the Code of Federal Regulations, standardized criteria which govern the acceptability of materials used in food contact. The U.S.
Department of Agriculture publishes similar standards that mirror FDA criteria. Neither agency approves or disapproves products.
With the exception of the 50GP and 65GP Series products, most LinkTech couplings comply with applicable FDA and USDA standards.  LinkTech utilizes
general purpose O-rings in standard product lines. In most cases, choosing a standard optional O-ring creates FDA compliancy.
NSF COMPLIANCE:
NSF International develops and publishes consensual criteria that govern the acceptability of materials and equipment used in food and beverage processing.
LinkTech utilizes general purpose O-rings in standard product lines. In most cases, choosing a standard optional O-ring creates NSF compliancy.
With the exception of the 50GP and 65GP Series products, most LinkTech couplings are produced from materials that comply with most NSF standards for
potable water and food contact applications.
QUESTIONS?
If you have any questions at all concerning our products, compliance, and specs, please feel free to call us at 805-339-0055 or visit our website.
tel: 805-339-0055  |  fax: 805-512-7130  |  3000 Bunsen Ave., Ventura, CA 93003 USA110
TECH NICAL
CHEMICAL COMPATIBILITY
CHEMICAL POLYMERS METALS ELASTOMERS
ACETAL ABS POLYPROPYLENE POLYSULFONE CHROME PLATED